
Your Hayward GHAD
•	 Formed in 2016
•	 Financed through supplemental 

homeowner property tax assessments
•	 Managed by ENGEO Incorporated

For more info, visit:

www.haywardghad.org

You are receiving this flyer because you are within the Hayward GHAD.
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Your GHAD Board of Directors (BOD)
The Hayward GHAD BOD comprises members of the 
Hayward City Council, who are:

•	Barbara Halliday, Chair -                             
Barbara.Halliday@hayward-ca.gov 

•	Francisco Zermeño -                                
Francisco.Zermeno@hayward-ca.gov 

•	Angela Andrews -                                          
Angela.Andrews@hayward-ca.gov 

•	Sara Lamnin - Sara.Lamnin@hayward-ca.gov 
•	Elisa Márquez - Elisa.Marquez@hayward-ca.gov 
•	Mark Salinas - Mark.Salinas@hayward-ca.gov 
•	Aisha Wahab - Aisha.Wahab@hayward-ca.gov

What is a GHAD?
A GHAD is a public agency that allows 
property owners to group together and 

mitigate geologic hazards.

It works to protect you and your property.

GHAD Duties
•	 Prevention, mitigation, abatement, and 

control of geologic hazards
•	 Monitoring and maintenance of storm 

drain systems, detention basins, and 
slopes

•	 Emergency response for significant 
earth movement events
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